Developer's Report. 

Mr. Howe updated the Board on the current activities in the District. He reported seven 
(7) closings in February, noting that three (3) other closings fell through. He stated nine (9) 
closings are expected in March. Next, Mr. Howe reported three-hundred ninety-six (396) homes 
are occupied, seventy-six (76) are under construction and five (5) have been complete, but remain 
unoccupied at this time. Discussion ensued regarding the locations of the reclaimed water 
systems. 

Upon motion by Director Baker, seconded by Director Foulds, after full discussion and